
 

VIVEK COLLEGE OF AYURVEDIC SCIENCES AND HOSPITAL, BIJNOR 
                     MORADABAD ROAD, POST AGRI, DISTT. BIJNOR U.P 

MONTHLY I.P.D. (Bed Days) PATIENT DETAILS (1st Jan 2023 to 31st Dec  2023) 

Month Kaya 
Chikitsa 

Panchkarma Shalya 
Tantra 

Shalakya 
Tantra 

Prasuti Evam 
Stri Roga 

Kaumarbhritya 
(Bal Rog) 

Total 

January 339 316 221 161 233 153 1423 
 

1276 
 

1365 
 

1377 
 

1245 
 

1351 
 

916 
 

1162 
 

1502 
 

1517 
 

1392 
 

1056 

February 329 272 197 146 194 138 

March 327 288 212 129 242 167 

April 331 346 170 151 227 152 

May 323 317 174 120 181 130 

June 332 316 194 143 202 164 

July 249 245 124 88 139 71 

August 334 269 234 82 161 82 

September 531 254 254 109 209 145 

October 827 209 192 69 119 101 

November 578 195 204 105 171 139 

December 325 153 280          79 160 59 

Total 4825 3180 2456 1382 2238 1501 15582 

 


